Page 1 of 4

Name: SO_CC__ Hunter JRIC Member Appointment

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11653956

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:41 PM

Page Count: 3

Doc No: 11653956

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-095 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE MARION COUNTY
JUSTICE REINVESTMENT COUNCIL

Name: SO_Amend | LexisNexis_SO-1782-17

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11653954

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:41 PM

Page Count: 75

Doc No: 11653954

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: SO-1782-17 AMENDMENT #1 EXTENDS THE TERM TO 8/31/2024 AND ADDS $18,908.55

Name: PW_Survey ProposedDedicationOneFootReserveStrips

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11653953

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:40 PM

Page Couni: 11

Doc No: 11653953

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEQUS

Desc: PROPOSED DEDICATION OF THREE (3) ONE-FOOT RESERVE STRIPS ASSOCIATED
WITH THE TAMARACK AND INLAND ESTATES SUBDIVISION

Name: PW_Silverton Hills Rock_PW-5543-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11653951

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:40 PM

Page Count; 27

Doc No: 11653951

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5543-23 FOR $50,000 WITH SILVERTON HILLS ROCK LLC FOR PRICE
AGREEMENTS FOR THE PURCHASE OF AGGREGATE MATERIALS

Name: PW_Roy Houck Asphalt PW-5539-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11653950

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:40 PM

Page Count: 25

Doc_No: 11653950

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5539-23 FOR $100,000 WITH ROY HOUCK CONSTRUCTION LLC PRICE
AGREEMENTS FOR COMMERCIAL ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND CSS-1 ASPHALT
CEMENTS

Name: PW_Riverbend Materials PW-5542-23

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 2 of 4

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11653949

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:39 PM

Page Count: 26

Doc No: 11653949

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5542-23 FOR $50,000 WITH RIVERBEND SAND & GRAVEL FOR PRICE
AGREEMENTS FOR THE PURCHASE OF AGGREGATE MATERIALS

Name: PW_Planning_HO Decision_P-V Case 22-014_Rasmussen

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11653948

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:39 PM

Page Count: 12

Doc_No: 11653948

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: PARTITION/VARIANCE 22-014 THE MARION COUNTY HEARINGS OFFICER ISSUED A
DECISION ON JULY 19, 2023, APPROVING P/V22-014. AS PART OF THE LLAND USE PROCESS
THE MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MUST OFFICIALLY RECEIVE NOTICE
OF THE DECISION

Name: PW_North Santiam Paving PW-5541-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11653946

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:39 PM

Page Count: 27

Doc_No: 11653946

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5541-23 FOR $50,000 WITH NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO FOR PRICE
AGREEMENTS FOR THE PURCHASE OF AGGREGATE MATERIALS

Name: PW_Knife River - Rock_PW-5544-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11653945

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:39 PM

Page Count: 27

Doc No: 11653945

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5544-23 FOR $175,000 WITH KNIFE RIVER FOR PRICE AGREEMENTS FOR THE
PURCHASE OF AGGREGATE MATERIALS

Name: PW_K and E Excavating_Nusom Rd Repair PW-5587-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11653940

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:38 PM

Page Count: 93

Doc No: 11653940

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5587-23 FOR $250,862 WITH K&E EXCAVATING, INC FOR THE NUSOM ROAD
NE/ABIQUA CREEK BANK STABILIZATION PROJECT

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 3 of 4

Name: PW_Crabtree Crushing PW-5540-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11653937

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:38 PM

Page Count: 27

Doc_No: 11653937

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5540-23 CONTRACT FOR $50,000 WITH CRABTREE CRUSHING, INC FOR PRICE
AGREEMENTS FOR THE PURCHASE OF AGGREGATE MATERIALS

Name: PW_AltonHoover ParksCommission_Reappointment

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11653936

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:38 PM

Page Count: 5

Doc No: 11653936 _

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDE

Desc: 23-094 IN THE MATTER OF THE REAPPOINTMENT OF ALTON HOOVER OF THE
MARION COUNTY PARKS COMMISSION

Name: PW_ Knife River - Asphalt PW-5538-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11653934

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:37 PM

Page Count: 25

Doc_No: 11653934

BOC Doc¢_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5538-23 FOR $400,000 WITH KNIFE RIVER; PRICE AGREEMENTS FOR
COMMERCIAL ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND CS8S-1 ASPHALT CEMENTS

Name: HHS PCC_Legacy_Silverton_HS-5414-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11653932

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:37 PM

Page Count; 17

Doc_No: 11653932

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5414-23 CONTRACT FOR $120,000 WITH LEGACY SILVERTON MEDICAL CENTER;
MARION COUNTY HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PSYCHIATRIC COUNSELING CENTER
AGREES TO PROVIDE CRISIS SERVICES FOR LEGACY SILVERTON MEDICAL CENTER

Name: HHS Am! LocumTenens HE-4303-21

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11653931

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:37 PM

Page Count: 8

Doc_No: 11653931

BOC Doc¢_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-4303-21 AMENDMENT #1 ADDS $3,000,000 AND EXTENDS THE CONTRACT
THROUGH 2026 AND MODIFIES THE SOW TO INCLUDE ALL DIVISIONS WITHIN THE
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 4 of 4

Name: CS_CD_PubHearing_Substantia]Amendment2

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11653928

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:37 PM

Page Count: 38

Doc_No: 11653928

BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION

Desc: 23R-24 IN THE MATTER OF SUBSTANTIAL AMENDMENT #2 TO THE FY2021-2022
ANNUAL ACTION PLAN UNDER THE FEDERAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK
GROUP AND HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIPS PROGRAMS

Name: CS_CD_PubHearing_Annual ActionPlan

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11653923

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:36 PM

Page Count: 119

Doc_No: 11653923

BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION

Desc: 23R-23 IN THE MATTER OF ADOPTING THE PROGRAM YEAR 2023-2024 ANNUAL
ACTION PLAN UNDER THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT AND HOME
INVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM

Name: CS_CD_Homeowner Rehab Policy_Resolution

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11653918

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:36 PM

Page Count: 5

Doc No: 11653918

BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION ‘

Desc: 23R-21 IN THE MATTER OF ADOPTING THE HOMEOWNER RESIDENTIAL
REHABILITATION PROGRAM POLICY

Name: CS_CD_DownPaymentAssist HOME

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11653917

Creation Date: 8/3/2023 12:36 PM

Page Count: 10

Doc_No: 11653917

BOC Doc¢_Type: RESOLUTION

Desc: 23R-22 IN THE MATTER OF ADOPTING THE MARION COUNTY RESALE AND
RECAPTURE, AND DOWN PAYMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM POLICY

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 1 of 2

Name: Tax Office 072523 TaxCancellationOrder

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11664608

Creation Date: 8/10/2023 4:02 PM

Page Count: 5

Doc¢ No: 11664608

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-096 IN THE MATTER OF THE CANCELLATION OF UNCOLLECTIBLE PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES

Name: PW_PublicHearing_Brooks-Hopmere

Template Name: BOC

Entry 11>: 11664606

Creation Date: 8/10/2023 4:.02 PM

Page Count: 8

Doc_No: 11664606

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER THE USE OF ALTERNATIVE CONTRACTING
PROCEDURES AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR (CMGC)
PROJECT DELIVERY FOR THE BROOKS-HOPMERE WASTEWATER AND DRINKING WATER
PROJECT

Name: PW_Planning_PubHearing_PermitBusinessasHomeOccupation

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11664605

Creation Date: 8/10/2023 4:01 PM

Page Count: 54

Doc_No: 11664605

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desec: [LA22-003 PUBLIC HEARING TO PERMIT AN EVENT BUSINESSES AS A HOME
OCCUPATION FOR LEGISLATIVE AMENDMENT 22-003 AND LIMIT TESTIMONY TO THE
750 PERSON LIMIT IDENTIFIED IN THE REMAND

Name: PW_ES_Amend 1_Alpenglow Forestry PW-4850-22

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID; 11664604

Creation Date: 8/10/2023 4:01 PM

Page Count: 10

Doc_No: 11664604

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-4850-22 AMENDMENT #1 ADDS SALVAGEABLE TIMBER FROM NORTH FORK
(+$35,448.60) AND PACKSADDLE (+$125,451.32) PARKS, AND DEDUCTS REIMBURSEMENT
FOR DEBRIS REMOVAL AND MOVEMENT OF EQUIPMENT (-$16,810.00) BRINGING THE
NEW CONTRACT TOTAL TO $437,616.67

Name: PW_Contract Rev Brd_Brooks Hopmere Exemption
Template Name: BOC

Entry [D: 11664602

Creation Date: 8/10/2023 4:01 PM

Page Count: 14

Doc No: 11664602

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 2 of 2

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-101 IN THE MATTER OF GRANTING AN EXEMPTION ALLOWING THE USE OF AN
ALTERNATIVE SOLICITATION PURSUANT TO THE MARION COUNTY PUBLIC
CONTRACTING RULES FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT

Name: HHS OHA HE-5534-23 PH IGA-180023

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11664600

Creation Date: 8/10/2023 4:00 PM

Page Count: 166

Doc_No: 11664600

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5534-23 FOR $4,857,480.51 WITH OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE AND
OPERATE CONTRACT FOR PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES; IGA #180023

Name: HHS HS IDDAC Falardeau Ryan Silbernagel Stoyer

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11664599

Creation Date: 8/10/2023 3:59 PM

Page Count: 11

Doc_No: 11664599

BOC Doc¢_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-097; 23-098; 23-099; 23-100; IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTMENT OF DEBORAH
STOYER, ROSS RYAN, MICHELLE SILBERNAGEL, AND RICHARD FALARDEAU TO THE
INTELLECTUAL AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Name: BOC _OLCC_Ratchet Brewery

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11664598

Creation Date: 8/10/2023 3:59 PM

Page Count: 12

Doc No: 11664598

BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER

Desc! 20133 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO RATCHET BREWERY LLC

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 1 of 3

Name: SO _Amend 3_Correct Rx Amd 3_S0-3329-20
Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11676880

Creation Date: 8/21/2023 12:05 PM

Page Count: 23

Doc_No: 11676880

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: SO-3329-20 AMENDMENT #3 ADDS $177,000

Name: PW_Roberson Motoer PW-5610-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11676879

Creation Date: 8/21/2023 12:05 PM

Page Count: 13

Doc_No: 11676879

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5610-23 FOR $296,975.61 WITH ROBERSON MOTORS, INC. DBA ROBERSON
CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM FOR ANNUAL LIGHT DUTY REPLACEMENT VEHICLES

Name: PW_HO Decision for ZC-CP 23-001_Pacific-Beverton Land CO

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11676878

Creation Date: 8/21/2023 12:05 PM

Page Count: 12

Doc No: 11676878

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: ZC/CP23-001 RECEIVE NOTICE OF HEARINGS OFFICER'S DECISION RECOMMENDING
APPROVAL FOR ZONE CHANGE/COMPREHENSIVE PLAN CHANGE (ZC/CP) CASE 23-
001/PACIFIC-BEAVERTON LAND COMPANY LLC AND SCHEDULE A PUBLIC HEARING

Name: PW_ES_Public Hearing_Disposal Rates

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11676877

Creation Date: 8/21/2023 12:05 PM

Page Count: 2

Doc_No: 11676877

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER CHANGES TO CERTAIN MARION COUNTY SOLID
WASTE RATES

Name: PW_ES Board Order_DisposalRates

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11676876

Creation Date; 8/21/2023 12:05 PM

Page Count: 3

Doc_No: 11676876

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-102 IN THE MATTER OF CHANGES TO THE SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL RATE
SCHEDULE

Name: JV_OYA_JCP Basic-Diversion_JV-5602-23

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 2 of 3

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11676875

Creation Date: 8/21/2023 12:05 PM

Page Count: 40

Doc_No: 11676875

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

Desc: JV-5602-23 FOR $1,915,778 WITH OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY FOR JCP BASIC AND
DIVERSION

Name: HR 08162023 MarketReviews

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11676874

Creation Date: 8/21/2023 12:05 PM

Page Count: 6

Doc_No: 11676874

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: RECOMMENDATION TO UPDATE CLASSIFICATIONS FOR: QUALITY IMPROVEMENT
FACILITATOR, CHIEF HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICER, CORRECTION HEALTH PROGRAM
SUPERVISOR, PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR, SCALE ATTENDANT, ENVIRONMENTAL
SPECIALIST, MENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST LICENSED, MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATE,
MENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 1, MENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 2, MENTAL HEALTH
SPECIALIST 3, IT SYSTEM ARCHITECT, COUNTY COUNSEL, IT SYSTEMS ANALYST

Name: HHS DHS CDDP HE-5578-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11676873

Creation Date: 8/21/2023 12:04 PM

Page Count; 103

Doc No: 11676873

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5578-23 FOR $31,827,545 WITH OREGON DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES TO
OVERSEE AND PROVIDE SERVICES FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DEVELOPMENTAL
DISABILITIES; IGA #180110

Name: CS ED _SERA _ Detroit Visioning_CS-5316-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11676870

Creation Date: 8/21/2023 12:03 PM

Page Count: 53

Doc_No: 11676870

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

Desc: CS-5316-23 FOR $116,000 WITH SERA ARCHITECTS, INC TO ASSIST THE CITY OF
DETROIT WITH DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT, FUNCTIONALITY, AN ARCHITECTURAL
THEME, AND ZONING CODE UPDATES

Name: BS_ServiceMaster of Salem_BS-5642-23
Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11676869

Creation Date: 8/21/2023 12:03 PM

Page Count: 17

Doc_No: 11676869

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 3 of 3

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: BS-5642-23 FOR $37,015.45 WITH SERVICE MASTER OF SALEM FOR THE

INSTALLATION AND RENTAL OF TEMPORARY COOLING EQUIPMENT FOR THE COURT
ANNEX AT THE MARION COUNTY JAIL

Name: BOC_OLCC_Salem Quick Shop

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11676868

Creation Date; 8/21/2023 12:03 PM

Page Count: 8

Doc_No: 11676868

BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER

Desc: 20124 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO SALEM QUICK SHOP L.LC

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 1 of 3

Name: PW_Premiere Truck Group PW-5621-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11686778

Creation Date: 8/25/2023 1:23 PM

Page Count: 8

Doc_No: 11686778

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5621-23 FOR $312,670 WITH PREMIER TRUCK GROUP OF PORTLAND FOR THE
PURCHASE OF A 2024 10-YARD DUMP TRUCK WITH SNOW PLOW, SANDER, AND PRE-
WET KIT

Name: PW_Kittleson and Associates_ PW-5476-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11686777

Creation Date: 8/25/2023 1:23 PM

Page Count: 40

Doc No: 11686777

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5476-23 FOR $558,955.50 WITH KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. TO UPDATE
CURRENT MARION COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING
STANDARDS ADOPTED IN APRIL 1990 TO BETTER ALIGN WITH CURRENT INDUCTRY
DESIGN STANDARDS

Name: PW_Brim Tractor PW-5623-23 PO 920624

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11686776

Creation Date: 8/25/2023 1:23 PM

Page Count: 10

Doc_No: 11686776

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5623-23 FOR $165,026 WITH BRIM TRACTOR FOR SKID STEER LOADER ALONG
WITH THE ASPHALT PLANER, GRAPPLE BUCKET, PICKUP SWEEPER, AND 4-IN-1 BUCKET
ATTACHMENTS

Name: PW_Appeal of HO Desicion PV Case 22-014_Rasmussen

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11686774

Creation Date: 8/25/2023 1:22 PM

Page Count: 46

Doc No: 11686774

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-104 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF RYAN AND RONI RASMUSSEN
FAMILY TRUST

Name: PW_Amend 1_Potters Industries PW-5618-23
Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11686773

Creation Date: 8/25/2023 1:22 PM

Page Count: 10

Doc No: 11686773

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 2 of 3

Desc: PW-5618-23 AMENDMENT #1 REFLECTS THE SPA EXTENSION THROUGH JULY 10,
2025 AND DOUBLES THE PO VALUE IN ORDER TO PURCHASE MATERIALS THROUGH
FY?24/25

Name: PW_Amend 1_DavidEvans Nusom Abiqua_PW-5323-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11686772

Creation Date: 8/25/2023 1:22 PM

Page Count: 18

Doc_No: 11686772

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5323-23 AMENDMENT #1 CHANGES TOTAL NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT TO
$139,716.16; ADDS CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, INSPECTION AND CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION SERVICES IN THE EMERGENCY CONSTRUCTION OF THE
NUSOM RD ABIQUA CREEK BANK STABILIZATION PROJECT

Name: IT_CVE Technologies_PO 920948

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11686771

Creation Date: 8/25/2023 1:22 PM

Page Count: 2

Doc_No: 11686771

BOC Doc_ Type: CONTRACT

Desc; 920948 CONTRACT FOR $102,228.30 WITH CVE TECHNOLOGIES FOR FIREWALL
SUPPORT AND SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL THROUGH CVE TECHNOLOGIES

Name: HHS Willamette University HE-5459-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11686770

Creation Date: 8/25/2023 1:22 PM

Page Count: 18

Doc No: 11686770

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5459-23 FOR $125,000 WITH WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY FOR CONDUCT A
MARION AND POLK COUNTY REGIONAL PUBLIC HEALTH ENVIRONMENTAL SCAN TO
UNDERSTAND COMMUNITY RESILIENCE AMONG VULNERABLE POPULATIONS TO
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDS AND THREATS

Name: HHS OHA_Child Welfare HE-5605-23_1GA 180598

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11686769

Creation Date: 8/25/2023 1:22 PM

Page Count: 49

Doc_No: 11686769

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-3605-23 FOR $120,000 WITH OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY FOR THE PROVISION
OF STRENGTHENING, PRESERVING AND REUNIFYING FAMILIES (SPRF) SERVICES

Name: Finance Quitclaim William Lamear_100557_108124_108125_108126

Template Name: BOC
Entry ID: 11686768

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 3 of 3

Creation Date: 8/25/2023 1:22 PM

Page Count: 3

Doc_No: 11686768

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELL.ANEOUS

Desc: CONSIDER APPROVING THE QUITCLAIM DEED FOR THE SALE OF TAX ACCOUNTS
100557, 108124, 108125, AND 108126 TO WILLIAM LAMEAR

Name: DA _DOJ_Child Support Serv_DA-5580-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID; 11686767

Creation Date: 8/25/2023 1:21 PM

Page Count: 46

Doc_No: 11686767

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: DA-5580-23 FOR $750,000 WITH OREGON DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE THAT ALLOWS
THE COUNTY TO MAINTAIN IT'S CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES PROGRAM

Name: BOC_OLCC_Vitae Springs Vineyard

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11686766

Creation Date: 8/25/2023 1:21 PM

Page Count: 29

Doc_No: 11686766

BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER

Desc: 20122 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO VITAE SPRINGS VINEYARD LLC

Name: AO_8.23.23 TaxCollectorAppointment

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11686765

Creation Date: 8/25/2023 1:21 PM

Page Count: 2

Doc_No: 11686765

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-103 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING NATASHA MCVEY AS THE MARION
COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 1 of 3

Name: SO _Treven Upkes Appointment JRICAppointment

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11717596

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 9:03 AM

Page Count: 3

Doc No: 11717596

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-105 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE MARION COUNTY
JUSTICE REINVESTMENT COUNCIL

Name: PW_Northside Ford PW-5628-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1ID: 11717595

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 9:02 AM

Page Count: 9

Doc_No: 11717595

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5628-23 FOR $111,454.04 WITH NORTHSIDE FORD FOR THE PURCHASE OF TWO
TRUCKS

Name: PW_Gresham Ford PW-5636-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11717594

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 9:02 AM

Page Count: 7

Doc No: 11717594

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc; PW-5636-23 FOR $145,979.04 WITH GRESHAM FORD FOR THE PURCHASE OF THREE
LIGHT-DUTY FLEET VEHICLES

Name: PW Deere and Co_ PW-5629-23

Template Name; BOC

Entry ID: 11717593

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 9:02 AM

Page Count: 11

Doc No: 11717593

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5629-23 FOR $210,863.48 FOR THE APPROVAL OF PO #920666 TO DEERE & CO FOR
THE PURCHASE OF A 2024 JOHN DEERE 6110 TRACTOR WITH A BOOM MOWER

Name: PW_Amend 5 Radio Technology PW-4355-21

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1ID: 11717591

Creation Date; 9/7/2023 9:.02 AM

Page Count: 27

Doc_No: 11717591

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-4355-21 AMENDMENT #5 INCREASES CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM §$335,500 TO
$457,555

Name: HR Policy 305 Protected Leave

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 2 of 3

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11717590

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 9:01 AM

Page Count; 67

Doc_No: 11717590

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-106 IN THE MATTER OF REVISING ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY 305, PROTECTED
LEAVE

Name: HIIS OHA Amend 2 Choice Model HE-4614-22 IGA 173265-2

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11717587

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 9:01 AM

Page Count: 12

Doc No: 11717587

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-4614-22 AMENDMENT #2 EXTENDS TERM DATE TO 12/31/23 AND ADDS FUNDS
OF $402,312

Name: HHS OHA Amend 11_Mental Health HE-4517-21

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11717586

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 9:01 AM

Page Count: 15

Doc No: 11717586

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-4517-21 AMENDMENT #11 EXTENDS TERM TO DECEMBER 31, 2023 AND ADDS
FUNDS OF $6,147,814.47

Name: HHS CRBoard Order Reinstate HE-4614-22

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11717585

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 9:01 AM

Page Count: 5

Doc_No: 11717585

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-107 IN THE MATTER OF GRANTING AN EXEMPTION TO REINSTATE AN EXPIRED
CONTRACT FOR THE CHOICE MODEL SERVICES (OHA CONTRACT #173265 MH06)
PURSUANT TO THE MARION COUNTY PUBLIC CONTRACTING RULES

Name: HHIS Amend 12_Advanced Security HE-1585-17

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11717584

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 9:01 AM

Page Count: 7

Doc No: 11717584

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-1585-17 AMENDMENT#12 UPDATES HOURS AT WOODBURN LOCATION, ADDS
SERVICES AT THE NEW PCC BUILDING, EXTENDS THE CONTRACT TERM AN
ADDITIONAL THREE MONTHS, AND ADDS ADDITIONAL FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF
$200,000.

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 3 of 3

about:blank 10/10/2023




